

LiTHOS Announces Name Change to Lithos Group Ltd.

VANCOUVER, BC, Jan. 22, 2024 /CNW/ - LiTHOS Energy Ltd. ("LiTHOS" or the "Company") (CBOE CA: LITS) (OTCQB: LITSF) (FSE: YU8) (WKN: A3ES4Q) is pleased to announce a name change from "Lithos Energy Ltd. to "Lithos Group Ltd." (the "**Name Change**"), to be effective on January 24, 2024. The Company's common shares are expected to trade under the new name and under the existing ticker symbol "LITS" on Cboe Canada Inc. as of the start of trading on January 24, 2024. In connection with the Name Change, the Company's new CUSIP will be 53687L102 and the new ISIN will be CA53687L1022. There is no consolidation of shares associated with the Name Change.

About LiTHOS

The Company's mission is to deliver sustainable lithium production without the use of evaporation ponds. AcQUA™ is LiTHOS' patent-pending technology that spans the complete value chain from the conditioning and pre-treatment of raw brines through the DLE phase into the polishing and purification of battery grade lithium feedstock. LiTHOS has two fully operational processing facilities: a 4,000 sq ft lab in Denver, CO and a 55,000 sq ft complex in Bessemer, AL. LiTHOS is working under contract with multiple strategic mineral resource owners and processing brines from the largest Salars in Chile and Argentina, and the Smackover reservoir in the Southeastern United States. Our wholly owned subsidiary, Aqueous Resources LLC, is a US Department of Energy grant awardee and a Colorado Advanced Industries grant awardee.

Connect with LiTHOS: Website | Email | LinkedIn

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

Scott Taylor - CEO

view original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lithos-announces-name-change-to-lithos-group-ltd-302041054.html

SOURCE Lithos Energy Ltd.

View original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/January2024/22/c8268.html

%SEDAR: 00031668E

For further information: Canadian LiTHOS Investor Relations Contact: Oak Hill Financial, 647-479-5803, info@oakhillfinancial.ca; United States Investor Relations Contact: Rod Reed, 404-358-3709, rodreed@lithostechnology.com

CO: Lithos Energy Ltd.

CNW 16:15e 22-JAN-24